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Category Seats  

AIC (All India Category) 9 

HGC (Haryana General category) 25 

SC (Schedule Caste) 10 

BC (A) (Backward Class - A) 6 

BC (B) (Backward Class - B) 8 

DA/PWD/PH/ESM/DFF 2 

 

AIC (All India Category) – 9 seats 

Applicant First Name Last 

Name 

Father First 

Name 

Father 

Last 

Name 

Category Mobile % of marks Rank 

1101057689 Chakshita Jakhar Sanjay Jakhar HGC 9728171331 94.6 AIC1 

1101058011 Chirag Nayyar Vikas Nayyar HGC 9996250031 87.8 AIC2 

1101060953 Anamika * Ram Niwas  SC 9436540016 87 AIC3 

1101057606 Parveen * Vajeer  HGC 8591053707 86.4 (including 

weigh. of Sr. 

Sec exam from 

Haryana rural) 

AIC4 

1101067063 Gautam Dhankhar Ajit Singh HGC 8059217454 86.2 AIC5 

1101059843 Chirag * Sandesh  HGC 8607341389 85.8 AIC6 

1101067185 Kaushal * Satbir  HGC 8685880108 82.5 AIC7 

1101062875 Nishu * Naresh Kumar HGC 9728495161 81.6 AIC8 

1101065406 Shrey * Sanjay Kumar HGC 9416427584 81.6 AIC9 

 

HGC (Haryana General Category) – 25 seats 

Applicant First Name Last 

Name 

Father First 

Name 

Father 

Last 

Name 

Category Mobile % of marks Rank 

1101063889 Sumit * Jagmander  HGC 8059615167 81.2 HGC1 

1101057798 Robin Insan * Ram Kishan  BC B 9588300901 78.4 HGC2 

1101059031 Bharat Harjai Ramesh Harjai HGC 9896267853 78.2 HGC3 

1101062790 Madhuri * Jai Kishan SC 8930025123 77.2 HGC4 

1101061319 Somya * PremSagar  HGC 7206204569 76.4 HGC5 

1101059764 Sachin * Satender  SC 9683823564 76.2 HGC6 

1101056441 Anjali * Krishan  SC 7419114667 75.4 HGC7 

1101061799 Jaibir * Ramchander  SC 8607166978 75 HGC8 

1101064204 Akshay * Virender Singh HGC 8816915520 74.6 HGC9 
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1101058216 Jitender * Aarami  SC 9991706695 74.4 HGC10 

1101054551 Sumit 

Kumar 

* Paleram  SC 7988862585 74 HGC11 

1101060766 Sahil * Sanjay  BC B 8053968813 73.4 HGC12 

1101053485 Ishuk * Neki Ram  HGC 9050746726 73.2 HGC13 

1101061087 Bhagat 

Singh 

* ChhabilDass  SC 9812356427 73.2 HGC14 

1101054536 Parveen 

Kumar 

* Satender  HGC 9728282606 72.6 HGC15 

1101055123 Rajender * Dalbir Singh HGC 9017153753 72 HGC16 

1101064040 Lakshay * Virender  HGC 8950557553 72 HGC17 

1101056597 Manav * Ranjan  HGC 7206669930 72 HGC18 

1101057123 Shivam Mittal Sushil Mittal HGC 8683921481 71.6 HGC19 

1101063083 Sishpal * Rajender  HGC 9671390162 71 HGC20 

1101056302 Aritro Dutta Arun Dutta HGC 9990409393 70.8 HGC21 

1101067739 Vikash * Parkash  HGC 9729123552 70.6 HGC22 

1101064684 Saurav * SubhashChander  SC 9050739383 70.2 HGC23 

1101055709 Aman  - Anil Kumar  HGC 7056952318 69.6 HGC24 

1101053677 Pankaj  - Harish Kumar  HGC 9992498321 69.2 HGC25 

 

SC (Schedule Caste) – 10 seats 

Applicant First Name Last 

Name 

Father First 

Name 

Father 

Last Name 

Category Mobile % of 

marks 

Rank 

1101051720 Preety * Surender  SC 9467862032 67.2 SC1 

1101053137 Mahima * Pritam  SC 9588349591 66.6 SC2 

1101052479 Chandar Pal * Tej Pal  SC 9812206515 66.4 SC3 

1101066640 Deepak * Shiv  SC 8168736861 65.8 SC4 

1101062825 Rakesh * Ramesh Kumar SC 8395971126 63.4 SC5 

1101052329 Vinit * Suresh Chander SC 9416421695 62 SC6 

1101066824 Vikash  - Jai Singh  SC 9034668326 61.4 SC7 

1101067257 Vikram Singh Jagmender Singh SC 8398024189 61.4 SC8 

1101067304 Sandeep  - Rajbir Singh  SC 9729455888 61.2 SC9 

1101059295 Neeraj  - Sukhbeer Singh SC 9318484201 60.2 SC10 
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BC (A) (Backward Class - A) – 06 seats 

Applicant First Name Last 

Name 

Father First 

Name 

Father Last 

Name 

Category Mobile % Of 

Marks 

Rank  

1101053504 Gourav * Raj Kumar  BC A 8816056038 67.8 BC A1 

1101056128 Rohit * Naresh  BC A 9053543367 67.6 BC A2 

1101056123 Gaurav * Ram Dhan Singh BC A 8684078937 62.8 BC A3 

1101052658 Pankaj * Shiv Kumar BC A 8950390686 61.8 BC A4 

1101063781 Anuj * Manoj Kumar BC A 7027239964 58.4 BC A5 

1101059050 Yash Jangra Jagdish  BC A 9034550267 57.4 BC A6 

 

BC (B) (Backward Class - B) – 04 seats 

Applicant First Name Last 

Name 

Father First 

Name 

Father 

Last 

Name 

Category Mobile % of 

marks 

Rank  

1101060110 SAHIL * MANOJ  BC B 9671893634 68.4 BC B1 

1101067120 DHARMVEER * SHRI 

BHAGWAN 

 BC B 8168609063 67.2 BC B2 

1101055097 KULDEEP * SUBHASH  BC B 8570001757 63.4 BC B3 

1101059862 ANKUSH * DALBIR  BC B 8396947591 49 BC B4 

 

Supernumerary Seat (M D University Employee) – 01 seat 

Sr. no. Application 

no. 

First Name Last 

Name 

Father 

First Name 

Father 

Last 

Name 

Category Mobile % of 

marks 

1.  1101054655 Nikhil 

Akash 

 - Vijender 

Chauhan 

 SC 9466491178 59 

 

Not Eligible Candidates 

Sr. no. Application 

no. 

First 

Name 

Last Name Father 

First Name 

Category Mobile  

1101055695 Dinesh * Ram Kumar SC 9034503329 NE 

1101058576 Usha * Ram Kumar  SC 8708877973 NE 

1100737794 Amit * Ram  SC 8950640167 NE 
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NE: Due the “Clause No. 2: Those who have done graduation or post-graduation shall not 

be eligible for admission to 5-year Integrated programs” (Important Notes on Page No. 59 

of Prospectus)  

 

 

IMPORTANT:   

 Any discrepancy in the above list may be brought into the notice of the Director & Committee in 

the department before commencement of the counselling.   

 The candidate must bring a set of original documents and two set of attested photocopies of all 

the documents at the time counselling. 

 Candidate must go through the deficiency mentioned against his Roll Number in the above list 

and related documents must be submitted at the Time of Counselling. 

 Candidate must attend the counselling physically. 

 The candidate must read the information brochure carefully before attending the counselling. 

 Annual Fee: Rs  43694/-  (At the time of admission, fee/fund like enrolment, registration, tuition 

fee, sports, union, library, magazine, medical, examination fee and other funds may not be 

charged from the SC students whose parents annual income is not more than 2.5 lacs.) 

Counselling Date: 

 First Counselling: 13.7.18 

 Second Counselling: 23.7.2018 

 Third Counselling: 25.07.2018 

 Venue for Counselling- Institute of Hotel & Tourism Management, M.D University Rohtak.  

 

Prof. Ashish Dahiya   Dr. Sandeep Malik   Dr. Sumegh   
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WAITING LIST MHMCT- 5 YR 
 

Waiting List for AIC (All India Category)  

Sr No. Applicant First Name Last Name Father First 

Name 

Father 

Last 

Name 

Category Mobile Total 

marks 

1.  1101066411 Tarun Shrestha Vishnu Shrestha AIC 8130573397 78 

2.  1101065792 Jyoti Saluja Gurcharan Singh AIC 7017035525 75.9 

3.  1101054634 Rajender * Sat Narain  AIC 8532019000 75.2 

4.  1101066262 Shubham  - Dalbir  HGC 9416855145 69.2 

5.  1101058040 Kunal  - Suresh Kumar HGC 9996622924 69 

6.  1101055239 Anil  - Jagbir Antil HGC 9582029035 68.8 

7.  1101054180 Simran  - Dinesh  HGC 9996692812 68.2 

8.  1101060488 Deepak Atri Ombir Singh AIC 8826086508 68.2 

9.  1101067253 Ravita  - Rishi Ram  HGC 8930981484 67.2 

10.  1101061322 Preeti  - Wazir  HGC 9812699870 66.6 

11.  1101060146 Himanshu  - Raj Kumar  HGC 9034501586 66 

12.  1101056481 Ashish  - Rajbir  HGC 7777012246 65.8 

13.  1101062525 Mohit  - Kamal 

Kishore 

 HGC 9802244550 65 

14.  1101056634 Vikas  - Davender Singh HGC 8708809300 64.8 

15.  1101053433 Anuj Baliyan Rajendra Baliyan AIC 8630319791 63.2 

16.  1101054797 Harsh Mittal Praveen Mittal HGC 8397910658 63.2 

17.  1101054723 Harshit Jagga Ashok Jagga HGC 9996050598 63 

18.  1101059954 Ankit  - Bijender 

Singh 

 HGC 8053037970 62.6 

19.  1101061757 Ankit Kumar Jai Parkash  HGC 9050277672 62.2 

20.  1101060439 Himanshu Kannoujiya Shubhash Chand AIC 7388731276 61.4 

21.  1101053550 Ankit  - Raj  HGC 8607927461 61.2 

22.  1101061031 Ankit  - Krishan Sharma HGC 7015350733 60.8 

23.  1101061847 Tushar  - Hemant  HGC 9643509813 60.6 

24.  1101051612 Shivika Tyagi Ashok Kumar AIC 8076141095 60 

25.  1101063040 Sonu Kumar Ramesh Kumar SC 7056188202 59.8 

26.  1101059790 Neeraj Hooda Raj Hooda HGC 8295354664 59.6 

27.  1101063348 Abhimanu  - Raj Pal  SC 9253828080 58.4 
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28.  1101055587 Shiv Kumar Hariom  SC 8397995908 58 

29.  1101057804 Sachin Lohchab Virender  AIC 7678544228 58 

30.  1101060967 Rahul  - Kuldeep Sharma HGC 8168222278 58 

31.  1101062976 Shitij Sharma Rajiv Sharma HGC 9896205818 58 

32.  1101055760 Yogesh Silan Dashrath Kumar SC 8222878156 57.8 

33.  1101052711 Ankit  - Ramkumar  SC 8816943884 56.2 

34.  1101058022 Amit Rana Desh Rana AIC 8851585009 56.2 

35.  1101057544 Bunty  - Krishan Lal  SC 8607453019 56 

36.  1101058777 Deepak  - Jogender  HGC 7082816584 56 

37.  1101052986 Shyam  - Ramjas  BC A 9991888001 55.6 

38.  1101067142 Yogesh  - Anil Kumar  SC 9034649129 54.6 

39.  1101067445 Vijay  - Kapoor Singh  SC 9991990864 54.6 

40.  1101053278 Ramandeep  - Rakesh  HGC 9812888793 54.2 

41.  1101054746 Pawan  - Mukesh  BC A 8447048146 54.2 

42.  1101057875 Vijay Kumar  - PhoolKunwar  SC 7056515600 54.2 

43.  1101061871 Dilawar  - Balwan  SC 9992180704 54 

44.  1101067727 Farin Jahan Shabbir Ahamad HGC 8295312418 54 

45.  1101059483 Tushar Singh Yashvir  HGC 9896502366 53.4 

46.  1101058810 Shivam  - Ram Chander  SC 9466446619 52.6 

47.  1101060118 Mahesh  - Ishwar  SC 9728547413 51.6 

48.  1101059883 Nitesh Rai Dilip Rai AIC 9711952561 51.4 

49.  1101066731 Punit  - Pawan  SC 8683915211 51.4 

50.  1101058901 Akash Verma Manoj  AIC 8700366703 50.4 

51.  1101062912 Anoj  - Mahender 

Kumar 

 SC 8901830485 50.4 

52.  1101064019 Vishal Thapa Manish  AIC 9812537522 50 

 

Waiting List for HGC (Haryana General Category)  

Sr No. Applicant First Name Last Name Father First 

Name 

Father 

Last 

Name 

Category Mobile Total 

marks 

1.  1101066262 Shubham  - Dalbir  HGC 9416855145 69.2 

2.  1101058040 Kunal  - Suresh Kumar HGC 9996622924 69 

3.  1101055239 Anil  - Jagbir Antil HGC 9582029035 68.8 

4.  1101054180 Simran  - Dinesh  HGC 9996692812 68.2 

5.  1101067253 Ravita  - Rishi Ram  HGC 8930981484 67.2 

6.  1101061322 Preeti  - Wazir  HGC 9812699870 66.6 

7.  1101060146 Himanshu  - Raj Kumar  HGC 9034501586 66 
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8.  1101056481 Ashish  - Rajbir  HGC 7777012246 65.8 

9.  1101062525 Mohit  - Kamal 

Kishore 

 HGC 9802244550 65 

10.  1101056634 Vikas  - Davender Singh HGC 8708809300 64.8 

11.  1101054797 Harsh Mittal Praveen Mittal HGC 8397910658 63.2 

12.  1101054723 Harshit Jagga Ashok Jagga HGC 9996050598 63 

13.  1101059954 Ankit  - Bijender 

Singh 

 HGC 8053037970 62.6 

14.  1101061757 Ankit Kumar Jai Parkash  HGC 9050277672 62.2 

15.  1101053550 Ankit  - Raj  HGC 8607927461 61.2 

16.  1101061031 Ankit  - Krishan Sharma HGC 7015350733 60.8 

17.  1101061847 Tushar  - Hemant  HGC 9643509813 60.6 

18.  1101063040 Sonu Kumar Ramesh Kumar SC 7056188202 59.8 

19.  1101059790 Neeraj Hooda Raj Hooda HGC 8295354664 59.6 

20.  1101063348 Abhimanu  - Raj Pal  SC 9253828080 58.4 

21.  1101055587 Shiv Kumar Hariom  SC 8397995908 58 

22.  1101060967 Rahul  - Kuldeep Sharma HGC 8168222278 58 

23.  1101062976 Shitij Sharma Rajiv Sharma HGC 9896205818 58 

24.  1101055760 Yogesh Silan Dashrath Kumar SC 8222878156 57.8 

25.  1101052711 Ankit  - Ramkumar  SC 8816943884 56.2 

26.  1101057544 Bunty  - Krishan Lal  SC 8607453019 56 

27.  1101058777 Deepak  - Jogender  HGC 7082816584 56 

28.  1101052986 Shyam  - Ramjas  BC A 9991888001 55.6 

29.  1101067142 Yogesh  - Anil Kumar  SC 9034649129 54.6 

30.  1101067445 Vijay  - Kapoor Singh  SC 9991990864 54.6 

31.  1101053278 Ramandeep  - Rakesh  HGC 9812888793 54.2 

32.  1101054746 Pawan  - Mukesh  BC A 8447048146 54.2 

33.  1101057875 Vijay Kumar  - PhoolKunwar  SC 7056515600 54.2 

34.  1101061871 Dilawar  - Balwan  SC 9992180704 54 

35.  1101067727 Farin Jahan Shabbir Ahamad HGC 8295312418 54 

36.  1101059483 Tushar Singh Yashvir  HGC 9896502366 53.4 

37.  1101058810 Shivam  - Ram Chander  SC 9466446619 52.6 

38.  1101060118 Mahesh  - Ishwar  SC 9728547413 51.6 

39.  1101066731 Punit  - Pawan  SC 8683915211 51.4 

40.  1101062912 Anoj  - Mahender 

Kumar 

 SC 8901830485 50.4 
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Waiting List for SC (Schedule Caste)  

Sr. no. Application 

no. 

First Name Last 

Name 

Father First 

Name 

Father 

Last 

Name 

Category Mobile Total 

marks 

2.  1101063040 Sonu Kumar Ramesh Kumar SC 7056188202 59.8 

3.  1101063348 Abhimanu  - Raj Pal  SC 9253828080 58.4 

4.  1101055587 Shiv Kumar Hariom  SC 8397995908 58 

5.  1101055760 Yogesh Silan Dashrath Kumar SC 8222878156 57.8 

6.  1101052711 Ankit  - Ramkumar  SC 8816943884 56.2 

7.  1101057544 Bunty  - Krishan Lal  SC 8607453019 56 

8.  1101067142 Yogesh  - Anil Kumar  SC 9034649129 54.6 

9.  1101067445 Vijay  - Kapoor 

Singh 

 SC 9991990864 54.6 

10.  1101057875 Vijay 

Kumar 

 - PhoolKunwar  SC 7056515600 54.2 

11.  1101061871 Dilawar  - Balwan  SC 9992180704 54 

12.  1101058810 Shivam  - Ram Chander  SC 9466446619 52.6 

13.  1101060118 Mahesh  - Ishwar  SC 9728547413 51.6 

14.  1101066731 Punit  - Pawan  SC 8683915211 51.4 

15.  1101062912 Anoj  - Mahender 

Kumar 

 SC 8901830485 50.4 

 

Waiting List for BC (A) (Backward Class - A)  

Sr. no. Application 

no. 

First Name Last Name Father First 

Name 

Father 

Last Name 

Category Mobile Total 

marks 

1 1101052986 Shyam  - Ramjas  BC A 9991888001 55.6 

2 1101054746 Pawan  - Mukesh  BC A 8447048146 54.2 
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Not Eligible Candidates 

Application 

No. 

First 

Name 

Last Name Father First 

Name 

Father 

Last Name 

Category Mobile  

1101051195 Atul * Satbir  SC 8708267390 NE* 

1101051697 Naveen * Ramniwas  SC 7015770615 NE* 

1101051942 Jatin Sharma Raj Sharma HGC 9896154676 NE* 

1101052883 Siddhant * Sanjeev  HGC 9467926374 NE* 

1101053512 Rahul * Mahender  SC 8168263171 NE* 

1101065520 Jatin Singh Satbhan Singh SC 8708198581 NE* 

NE = Not Eligible 

 * Marks of qualifying exam not submitted 

IMPORTANT:   

 Any discrepancy in the above list may be brought into the notice of the Director & Committee in 

the department before commencement of the counselling.   

 The candidate must bring a set of original documents and two set of attested photocopies of all 

the documents at the time counselling. 

 Candidate must go through the deficiency mentioned against his Roll Number in the above list 

and related documents must be submitted at the Time of Counselling. 

 Candidate must attend the counselling physically. 

 The candidate must read the information brochure carefully before attending the counselling. 

 Annual Fee: Rs  43694/-  (At the time of admission, fee/fund like enrolment, registration, tuition 

fee, sports, union, library, magazine, medical, examination fee and other funds may not be 

charged from the SC students whose parents annual income is not more than 2.5 lacs.) 

Counselling Date: 

 First Counselling: 13.7.18 

 Second Counselling: 23.7.2018 

 Third Counselling: 25.07.2018 

 Venue for Counselling- Institute of Hotel & Tourism Management, M.D University Rohtak.  

 

Prof. Ashish Dahiya   Dr. Sandeep Malik   Dr. Sumegh   


